/"’\ COUNCIL REPORT
Ko Development Services
For the September 4th, 2018 Council Meeting

KELOMWNA

A 4

DATE: August 30, 2018 Fite: FEX 17-01 & DP 17-22
TO: Jim Zaffino, CAO
FROM: Jaleen Rousseau, Planner
RE: Application: Floodplain Exemption (FEX 17-01) &
Development Permit (DP 17-22)

Legal: Lot 38, DL 523, ODYD, Plan 11988

Address: 1310 Green Bay Road

Owners: R. & T. Anderson

Agent: James Haasdyk, Oasis Design

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

THAT Council deny the Floodplain Exemption to s. 3.24 of Zoning Bylaw No. 0154 for Lot 38, DL
523, ODYD, Plan 11988 (1310 Green Bay Road);

THAT Council support the issuance of a Development Variance Permit (DP 17-22) for Lot 38, DL
523, ODYD, Plan 11988 (1310 Green Bay Road) to reduce the required front parcel boundary
setback from 6.0 m to 0.762 m, in accordance with the attached permit; and

THAT Council support the issuance of an Aquatic Development Permit (DP 17-22) for Lot 38, DL
523, ODYD, Pian 11988 (1310 Green Bay Road) for renovation and addition to the existing single
detached dwelling outside of the 15.0 m setback from the high water mark, in accordance with
the attached permit.

RATIONALE:
The recommended motion is based on the following:

Floodplain Exemnption

* The single detached dwelling was built over 30 years ago and does not conform to current
Floodplain regulations (existing non-conforming).
» This structure experienced flood damage in 2017.

A flood hazard assessment has not been provided, nor have any flood protection

measures been proposed o mitigate future flood damage.

» The City has utilized Regional, Provincial and Federal resources and has spent a
significant amount of money on flood related works over the past two years.

+ The proposal does not meet required floodplain regulations and encourages investment
on property susceptible to damage by flooding.

» Encouraging private investment within the floodplain and/or below the minimum, fioodplain
elevation in an area of high flood risk may have impacts on the City's ability to obtain
supporting resources from other levels of government.

e The proposal is not consistent with the definition of hardship as contained within the
Provincial Flood Hazard Area Land Use Management Guidelines.
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Development Variance Permit

» The subject property is an unusual shaped waterfront parcel, which present siting
challenges respecting development.

* Areduction of the required front yard setback would allow expansion of the residence that
would not result in construction within the floodplain setback, negative impacts to aquatic
values or the streetscape of Green Bay Road.

» The applicant has received signatures from neighbours in support of the proposed
variance request.

Aquatic Development Permit
e Further development of the subject property is constrained by its proximity to Okanagan
Lake respecting riparian (aquatic) and floodpiain regulations.

BACKGRQUND:

Location and Surrounding Uses

The subject property is a triangular shaped waterfront parcel located within Green Bay with an
area of approximately 1141 m2 The property currently maintains a 1.5 storey rancher style single
detached dwelling built before 1976 and a dock (Attachments 6 & 7). A portion of the main floor
is sunken ~4 ft below the rest of the main floor. This structure was damaged by flooding in 2017.
The site is a challenging site, as the lot is oddly configured and is subject to environmental and
floodplain restrictions.

Proposal

The applicant is proposing to renovate and add on to the existing dwelling to accommodate the
addition of a second storey and expansion of the front entry and garage. The subject property
currently maintains a 1.5 storey single detached dwelling.

This proposal requires City approval for three separate development components:
1. Floodplain Exemption

2. Development Variance Permit (DVP)

3. Aquatic Development Permit (DP)

1. Floodplain Exemption

To allow renovations to an existing single detached dwelling within the required 15.0 m
floodplain setback from Okanagan Lake. Specifically, the proposal includes the addition of a
second storey on the portion of the existing structure that is currently located within the required
15 m floodplain setback and below the minimum allowable Flood Construction Level (FCL) of
343.66 ft. (see Figures 1 & 2 and Attachment 2). The main floor of the existing dwelling is at
343.55 m with a portion of the main floor sunken 4 ft (342.33 ft) below the rest of the dwelling.
This dwelling was damaged by 2017 floods. An application to obtain a Floodplain Exemption
requires the submission of a Flood Hazard Assessment by a professional engineer or
geoscientist who is experienced in geotechnical engineering. The report should clearly state
that the land may be used safely for the intended use. A report of this nature has not been
submitted by the applicant.

The applicant has conceded in their attached letter to Council (Attachment 4) that future
flooding of the sunken main fioor is expected to occur again in the future and has proposed
the following measures to mitigate the potential impacts:

* Place cement boards on the bottom foot or two of walls instead of drywall;

¢ Add a floor drain and sump pumps; and

s Tile the floor similar to a shower.

These proposed works have not been reviewed by a professional engineer or geoscientist
who is experienced in geotechnical engineering.
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LEGISLATIVE REQUIREMENTS:

Local Government Act

The Local Government Act empowers local governments to exempt development from the
requirements of a floodplain setback in relation to a specific parcel of land or a use, building or
other structure on the parcel of land, if the local government considers it advisable. Decisions on
floodplain exemptions should include consideration on the following:

{(a) That the exemption is consistent with Provincial Flood Hazard Area Land Use Management
Guidelines; or

{(b) The local govemment has received a report from a certified professional that the land may be
used safely for the use intended.

Under this authority local governments may also impose conditions considered necessary or
advisable.

Community Charter

The Community Charter stipulates that where construction on lands subject to flood are proposed,
a Building Inspector may require reporting by a qualified professional stating that the land may be
used safely for the use intended. The Inspector is required to withhold issuance of a Building
Permit where a qualified professional determines the said use is not safe.

Provincial Flood Hazard Area Land Use Management Guidelines

The Guidelines state that the local government has the authority to aiter any bylaw condition to
best match the flood hazard provided the level of protection is not aitered. The Guidelines
stipulated acceptable parameters respecting consideration of hardship conditions which may
warrant local government agreement to site specific modifications to floodpiain regulations. The
hardship must be of a serious nature and cannot include economic circumstances or design and
siting preferences.

(Attachment 9)

Development Permit

Pursuant to Part 14, Division 7 of the Local Government Act, a local government may issue a
development permit respecting the protection of the natural environment specific to areas of land
that must remain free of development.

Development Variance Permit
Pursuant to Part 14, Division 9 of the Local Government Act, a local government may issue a
development variance permit respecting siting regulations contained within the Zoning Bylaw.

POLICY AND BYLAW REVIEW:

Official Community Plan Bylaw No. 0100

The proposed use is consistent with the OCP's Land Use Designation of Single Family
Residential, which is intended to serve a diversity of low density housing types appropriate to
areas in which they are located.

The subject property is contained within the City’s Aquatic Development Permit Area (DPA), as it
is a waterfront property. This DPA is in line with Provincial Riparian Areas Regulations and
prioritizes the protection and preservation of riparian areas in order to maintain healthy
watercourse environments as well as protect private property from flooding and potential loss of
land due to channel erosion and instability.

Zoning Bylaw No. 0154
The subject property is zoned Single Detached Residential Zone (R1).
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All parcels abutting a body of water are subject to the City’s Floodplain Regulations. With respect
to the subject property, the following reguilations apply:

All site preparation and construction activities shall be consistent with the floodpliain regulations
in S.3.24 of Zoning Bylaw No. 0154, specifically that:
I. the underside of any floor system used for dwelling purposes shall be above 343.66m
(1127 .5ft) Geodetic Survey of Canada elevation, and;
Il. any fill used to elevate a floor system or pad to achieve a 343.66m elevation shall be sited
at least 15.0m from the natural boundary of Okanagan Lake.

The subject property maintains an existing single detached dweiling. The construction of this
structure predates City records, however historic air photos show this dwelling as far back as
1976. This structure does not meet the City’s current floodplain reguiations. The structure is
located approximately 3.0 m from the rear parcel boundary at its closest point, while the floor
system sits at 343.55m above sea level (ASL). A portion of this dwelling is sunken approximately
4 ft (1.2 m) below 343.55m, which is equal to 342.35 m.

Discussion

Existing Non-Conforming

The existing single detached dwelling was built before 1976. The existing structure does not
meeting today's siting reguiations respecting aquatic and floodplain sethacks. However, under
the Local Government Act, this non-conformity is permitted to continue provided that no further
non-conformities are created. While existing non-conformities are protected under the Act, they
are not intended to continue indefinitely; the intent of the legislation is that non-conformities will
be discontinued, to ultimately bring the use of a parcel into compliance with the current zoning.
An addition of a second storey to the existing single detached dwelling within the required
floodptain setback and on top of a substandard Flood Construction Level and within the required
15 m setback would result in further non-conforming development of the subject property.

Land Use Management & Flooding

The Provincial government asserts that experience has shown that land use management and
flood-proofing in areas susceptible to flooding is the most practical and cost-effective way to
reduce the effects of flooding on lives and property. Similarly, while emergency preparedness,
response and recovery are essential for public safety, these activities may not prevent economic
damage or entirely reduce the risk of loss of life and trauma. Local governments are responsible
for understanding the risks of flooding in their areas and make appropriate land use decisions so
that developments are built in a manner that limits flood damage and ensures public safety. Flood
risk management is a key requirement of land use planning’.

The Regional District of Central Okanagan (RDCQ) is currently preparing a Regional Floodptain
Management Plan to better understand regional flood risks. This management plan may be used
to inform flood construction levels around Okanagan Lake, as it will present a better
understanding of present and future fiood risks?

in both the spring of 2017 and 2018 flood protection measures were necessary to protect critical
infrastructure within Green Bay. In addition, the City engaged in a variety of projects in early 2018
to repair damage to public infrastructure caused by 2017 floods and protect infrastructure against
possible future fioods. Projects included excavation of deposited materials, clearing culverts and
increasing the conveyance of local waterways. These works were estimated to cost over $5

1 British Columbia Flood Hazard Land Use Management Website July 31, 2018 hitps://www2. gov.bc.ca/govicontent/environment/air-land-
water/water/drought-flooding-dikes-dams/integrated-flood-hazard-managementflood-hazard-land-use-management

2 FINAL REPORT:. Regionat Distict of Ceniral Okanagan Regional Floodplain Management Plan: Phase 1, June 2016
hitps:/fwww regionatdistrict comimedia/204 180/Floodplain Phaset pdi Auoust 1, 2018
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million. Of the City’s entire land base, Green Bay neighbourhood maintains the lowest elevation
(342 m}. Okanagan Lake reaches full pool at 342.48 m and in 2017 the lake reached 343.28 m.

Indemnities
Where local governments wish to permit a floodplain exemption, a covenant may be registered to
fitte and contain an ‘“indemnity” clause to protect local government from the financial
consequences of a special event (e.g. flood damage to an approved structure within the
floodptain)3. It is advisable that the said covenant is registered against the title of the property
under section 219 of the Land Titles Act specifies the following:

» The condition(s) that would enable the land to be safely used for the use intended; and

* Granting indemnity to the local government.
However, this indemnity tool may only protect the local government from a legal ruling of full
liability. It is also noted that the applicant has not provided the required professional reporting to
ensure that the land can be used safely as intended.

Hardship

The Provincial Guidelines respecting flood management state that the local government have the
authority to alter any bylaw condition to best match the flood hazard provided the level of
protection is not aitered. However, setback requirements should not be reduced unless a serious
hardship exists and no other reasonable option is available. Respecting the subject property, a
single detached dwelling exists and renovations and additions are possible outside of the required
15 m setback in concert with a variance to the front yard setback. This property does not
demonstrate a hardship which warrants reduction in the required floodplain setback.

Recommendation of Non-Support for Floodplain Exemption

it is anticipated that the Green Bay area will experience flooding issues in the future and City
resources will continue to be utilized to assist this neighbourhood in preventing and addressing
the associated impacts to critical infrastructure. Further non-conforming development impedes
the City’s ability to improve flood susceptibility of Green Bay. Should a second storey be granted
within the required 15 m floodplain setback and the ground floor of the structure within this setback
experiences future water damage it could have the potential to impact the upper storey.
Furthermore, encouraging private investment in an area within the reguired floodplain setback
and below the flood construction level may have future impacts on the City's ability to obtain
supporting resources from other levels of government.

PUBLIC NOTIFICATION:

tn accordance with the Local Government Act, 34 notification letters respecting the proposed
variance were sent to all property owners and their tenants within 100 metres of the subject
property (Attachment 9) and a Notice of Application sign has been placed on the subject property
in accordance with the Development Applications Procedures Bylaw No. 0131, At the time of
writing this report, no public correspondence has been received in respect of the notification. The
applicant has submitted signatures of support for the proposal from 27 properties in Green Bay
(attached).

3, §12.14. Buholzer, William (February 2018). British Colurnbia Planning Law and Practice (Markham: Butterworths, looseleaf)
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Protection & Maintenance of the Riparian Setback

a) The 15 m riparian setback from the High Water Mark (HWM) of Okanagan Lake must
remain clearly marked (i.e. with silt fencing) on the subject property to accurately
delineate setbacks. Encroachment into this riparian setback with construction and
associated materials, machinery or soils during construction shall not occur.

b) Any future works within the riparian setback must not occur without authorization from the
City of West Kelowna by approval of a Development Permit application.

Environmental Monitoring

a) All construction activities shall be consistent with the Environmental recommendations in
Schedule 'A’. An environmental monitor shall be retained to document compliance with the
environmental recommendations, mitigation measures, and operational best practices for
the duration of the construction activities.

b) Monitoring reports must be completed on a regular basis by an Environmental Monitor and
submitted to the City of West Kelowna and any other applicable regulatory agencies. Upon
substantial compietion of the construction works, a final report must also be submitted.

Security

a) As a condition of the issuance of this Permit, the City of West Kelowna is holding the
security set out below to ensure that development is carried out in accordance with the
terms and conditions of this Permit. Should any interest be earned upon the security, it shall
accrue to the Permittee and be paid to the Permittee if the security is returned. The
condition of the posting of the security is that should the Permittee fail to carry out the
development hereby authorized, according to the terms and conditions of the Permit within
the time provided, the City of West Kelowna may use the security to carry out the work by
its servants, agents or contractors, and any surplus shall be paid over to the Permittee, or
should the Permittee carry out the development permitted by this Permit within the time set
out below, the security shall be returned to the Permittee. There is filed accordingly:

a. An Irrevocable Letter of Credit or Bank Draft in the amount of $1,837.50.
Variance to Front Parcel Boundary Sethack

4. This Permit allows for a reduction to the required front parce! boundary setback from 6.0 m to
0.762 m, in accordance with Schedule ‘B'.

General Terms

5. The iand described herein shall be developed strictly in accordance with the terms and
conditions of this Permit and any plans and specifications attached to this Permit, which shall
form a part hereof. Should any change be required to this permit, please ensure that you obtain
written approval from the City of West Kelowna prior to making any changes.

6. [ this Development Permit has not been issued within two years from approval, Development
Permit DP 17-22 shall be deemed to have been refused and the file will be closed.

7. This Permit is not a Building Permit.

DP 17-22 (1310 Green Bay Rd)
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8. Subject to the terms of the permit, where the holder of a permit issued under the Local
Government Act does not substantially commence any construction with respect to which the
permit was issued within two years after the date it is issued, the permit lapses.

APPROVED by the General Manager of Development Services (as the delegated approving
authority as authorized in the City of West Kefowna'’s Development Applications Procedures
Bylaw No. 137) on , 2018.

General Manager of Development
Services

| hereby confirm that | have read and concur with the conditions of DP 17-22 and will ensure that
copies of DP 17-22 will be provided to onsite personnel at time of construction.

Signed on

Property Owner or Agent
ISSUED on

Schedules:

Schedule 'A";
a) Site Plan Overlay Map from Environmental Assessment for 1310 Green Bay Road by Makonis
Censulting Ltd., dated Juty 2017,

Scheduie ‘B’
a) Rock House Site Plan, Sheet No. 001, dated July 25, 2017.

Schedule ‘c”;

b} Landscape Restoration Plan L-1.0 by Makonis Consulting Lid., dated July 2017; and
¢) Landscaping Cost Estimate for 1310 Green Bay Road: Project 2017-146 by by Makonis Consulting
Ltd., dated July 2017.

h\development services\planning\3060 development permits\3060-20 permits\2017\dp 17-22 1310 green bay rdhparmitipermit dp 17-22.daex
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LEGISLATIVE REQUIREMENTS AND APPLICABLE GUIDELINES

Floodplain Areas

Pursuant to Section 524 of the Local Government Act, a local government may exempt development
from the requirements of a floodplain setback in relation to a specific parce! of land or a use, building or
other structure on the parcel of land, if the local government considers it advisable and either:

{a) Considers that the exemption is consistent with Provincial Flood Hazard Area Land Use
Management Guidelines; or

(b) Has received a report from a certified professional that the land may be used safely for the
use intended by a person whe is:

i A professional engineer or geoscientist and experienced in geotechnical engineering, or

ii. A person in a class of person the environment minister considers qualified to certify
reports respecting safe use of lands as intended on lands which the local government
considers at risk of flooding.

Furthermore, the granting of the exemption may be made subject to the terms and conditions the local
government considers necessary or advisable, inciuding, without limitation,

(a} Imposing any term or condition contemplated by the Provincial guidelines in relation to an
exemption,

(b) Requiring that a person submit a report by a qualified professional respecting safe use of
fands as intended, and

(c) Requiring that a person enter into a restrictive covenant.,

Issuance of a Building Permit in an Area Subject to Flooding

Section 56 of the Community Charter stipulates that if a bylaw regulating the construction of buildings is
in effect and a building inspector considers that construction would be on land that is subject to or is
likely to be subject to flooding, the building inspector may require the owner of the land to provide a
report certified by a qualified professional engineer or geoscientist that the fand may be used safely for
the use intended. If a qualified professional determines that the land may not be used safely for the use
intended, a building inspector must not issue a building permit.

A building inspector may issue a building permit if a qualified professional deems the land safe for the
intended use and it may only be issued subject to the following conditions:

{a) the owner of the land covenants with the municipality to use the land only in the
manner certified by the qualified professional as enabling the safe use of the land for the
use intended;



{b) the covenant contains conditions respecting reimbursement by the owner for any
expenses that may be incurred by the municipality as a result of a breach of a covenant
under paragraph (a);

(c) the covenant is registered under section 219 of the Land Title Act.
Provincial Floed Hazard Area Land Use Management Guidelines

The Guidelines state that the local government has the authority to alter any bylaw condition to best
match the flood hazard provided the level of protection is not altered.

Conditions of Hardship

Prior to the local government agreeing to a modification, other exceptions in the surrounding area
should be reviewed to ensure consistency and a summary report prepared. Review by the local
government may not support modification on technical grounds but the applicant may nevertheless
have demonstrated a hardship. The Provincial guidelines state clearly that:

Setback requirements should not be reduced unless o serious hardship exists and no other
reasgnable option is available. A valid hardship should only be recognized where the
physical characteristics of the lot {e.g., exposed bedrock, steep slope, the presence af a
watercourse, etc.) and size of the lot are such that building development proposals,
consistent with land use zoning bylaws, cannot occur unless the requirements are reduced,

fn order to avoid setting difficult precedents these site characteristics should be unique to the
subject property and environs. The economic circumstances or design and siting preferences of
the owner should not be considered as grounds for hardship.

Covenant Measures

Where a local government consents to a floodplain exemption (reduction), it is advisable that a
restrictive covenant is registered against the title of the property under section 219 of the Land Titles
Act specifying:

* The condition{s) that would enable the land to be safely used for the use intended; and
s  Granting indemnity to the local government



Rob Anderson

1310 Green Bay Rd

West Kelowna, BC, V4T 2Bé6
May 3, 2018

City Council
2760 Cameron Rd
West Kelowna, BC, VIZ 2T6

Re: Renovation/Addition Application to 1310 Green Bay Rd.

Dear City Council:

In the Fall of 2016, I purchased the house at 1310 Green Bay Rd. Before I purchased this house 1
went to Wet Kelowna City Hall and talked to the lady at the building department counter and
asked if we would be allowed to renovate and/or build a new house on our property as the current
house was built in the early 1970’s and could use an upgrade to stay in line with the other
beautiful houses on our street. The lady puiled up the property on her computer and knew the
house instantly because we are situated on an odd pie shaped lot. She reassured me that the City
was familiar with Grecn Bay and due to the shape and location of the house and lot that Council
or the Building Department would likely take our circumstances into consideration. Whereas I did
not receive a yes in writing as there were no official plans drawn up, I left feeling confident we
would be able to renovate and/or build a new house, so I purchased the house.

1n January 2017 we hired Rock House Style to do our design in partnership with Oasis Design.
We chose these companies as they have renovated and built numerous houses in Green Bay
already and were very familiar with the street and what would work, and what wouldn’t work.
Before we got too far into the design stage, Rock House Style and Oasis Design met a member of
the planning department on site at 1310 Green Bay Rd and discussed the type of renovation we
were looking to do. We were told we could not do a new butid as we had to be on our existing
footprint to be grandfathered within the 15 meter set back. We were also told we could not do a
change we wanted on the lakeside of the house, namely moving a living room sliding glass door
out two feet to be in line with the rest of the house on the [akeside.

There did not seem to be any issue raised at the time of adding a two car garage to the street side
of the property as well as bring out our entrance a few feet and adding a set of stairs to get up to
the suite we wanted to build above the garage. The general plan was to take the suite out of the
basement and put it above the garage and add a second level to the house that is currently only
one level. As our street is currently zoned for 2 and 3 level homes, adding a 2" level to the one
level section of our house and not changing the footprint on the water side of the house seemed to
us to be something that would be a supported renovation/addition. Although, we could not get an
official yes as no drawings were in place, we felt confident that if we followed the concept that
was discussed in that on site meeting with the City, our plans would be accepted. As a result we



proceeded with design and drawings. We also paid to have environmental and riparian reports
done as requested by the City. When we submitted the plans I was surprised when the City
building department came back and said we would have to go to Council and ask for an
exemption for being within the 15 meter setback of the water, as well as our current main floor is
4” below the water mark of 343.66mm. As our house is a side split, our basement is
approximately 3° below this mark. Unfortunately this was built to code back in the 70’s and there
is very little that can be done about that now.

As a resuit of the flooding last year, our basement did flood about %” in some areas due to
ground water and as a result we had some damage in the basement suite. This is further why we
want to take the basement suite out of the basement and put it above the garage. We know that a
flood may happen again, and while we cannot realisticatly do anything to completely 100%
prevent flooding in our house, we can definitely do some things to mitigate the damage. Our plan
is to take the basement suite and put it above the garage high above any possible flood level
mark. We wounld then treat the basement part of the renovation much like a shower. We would
use cement board on the bottom foot or two of walls instead of drywall, add a floor drain and
some sump pumps, and tile the floor like one would a shower or bathtub enclosure. The room
would turn into more of a waterproof man cave than a basement suite with kitchen and bedroom
down there. If we ever have a flood again, we would lift up the pool table on blocks and wait
until the flood is over and then wipe the water down the drain. There would be little to no
damage with this plan, as opposed to what happened to our suite in 2017.

As for the garage, we have plenty of room to park more care in front of our proposed garage and 1
believe we have the building department’s support on that portion of the renovation. As for the
2" level addition being proposed, we are staying within the current foot print as it relates to the
lake setbacks and only building up to make our one level home a 2 level home on that side of the
house.

I have talked to the neighbors in Green Bay and have received 100% support from people
currently living here. There are a few houses that are using their places as summer places, so they
are not here for the summer season yet. In all, [ have coilected support from 40 neighbors already
and have attached their signatures and addresses showing their support of our
renovation/addition.

We understand we are in a unique situation due to the odd shape of our lot, the 15 meter setback,
and flood piain level. Building a new house within these current parameters would be impossible
given the foot print size we would be allowed to build on. In reality, tearing down the house
instead of rehabilitating and upgrading it isn’t economically feasible anyway. So we have to
work with what we have, improve it and aiso mitigate future damage or risk in the process. We
have addressed all these concerns with our design proposal.



We are only requesting to change the footprint of the street side of the house and we are not
asking to change the footprint on the lake side of the house within the 15 meter setback. We are
making the current basement suite more waterproof and, if approved, moving the suite to a 2™
leve!. Furthermore, the 2™ fevel proposed addition is being built on the existing foot print as it
pertains to the lake setback.

We humbly ask for the Council’s support in aliowing our renovation/addition to proceed. We
feel we have been proactive and taken the City’s guidance into consideration when designing our
house and the renovation we are proposing is the best possible scenario given our lot shape,
current existing house we wish Council to grandfather, and the existing bylaws.

Sincerel

Rob Anderson









April 27, 2018
Re: 1310 Green Bay Rd
To our neighbors in Green Bay,

As many of you are aware, we have applied to the City of West Kelowna to do a renovation/addition to
our house. Our current 1970’s house is in need of a facelift. Current bylaws call for a variance
exemption whenever a house is within the 15 meter setback of the high water mark or the floor is beiow
the minimum construction leve! of 343.66 meters for flood plain protection. As our house was built
almost 5 decades ago when these current bylaws did not exist, we have to apply for an exception and
get approval from City Council to do our planned renovation/addition.

Our renovation will consist of adding a double car garage on the street side of our house, and then
making the single story of our house into two stories to be consistent and up to date with most of the
other houses in our beautiful neighborhood.

The footprint of our house within the 15meter sethack of the lake is NOT changing. We will be asking
the city to grandfather our existing house and floor level, and allow us to proceed with our new garage
and 2" fioor addition. | would be happy to show you the proposed pians, and we hope for your
signature of support to present to council during our variance request.

Sincere

Rob and Tor Anderson

po
e, SN Sooe G Qm\\q&\er o /330 SARLEA Ay R,

have been given the opportunity to see @novation plans of 1310 Green Bay Rd, West Kelowna, and
am/are in support of this renovation in our neighborhood.

Signed

Print Narﬁ\m K@\Q&Qﬁ\rint Name: \L«\,\Q VO
Date: (\{\(\\C:\»\f\afg\\ \® Date: N\G\J\D%\\ \%




April 27, 2018
Re: 1310 Green Bay Rd
To aur neighbors in Green Bay,

As many of you are aware, we have applied to the City of West Kelowna to do a renovation/addition to
our house. Our current 1970s house is in need of a facelift. Current bylaws call for a variance
exemption whenever a house is within the 15 meter setback of the high water mark or the floor is below
the minimum construction level of 343.66 meters for fiood plain protection. As our house was built
almost 5 decades ago when these current bylaws did not exist, we have to apply for an exception and
get approval from City Council to do our planned renovation/addition.

Our renovation will consist of adding a double car garage on the street side of our house, and then
making the single story of our house into two stories to be consistent and up to date with most of the
other houses in our beautiful neighborhood.

The footprint of our house within the 15meter setback of the lake is NOT changing. We will be asking
the city to grandfather our existing house and floor level, and allow us to proceed with our new garage
and 2™ floor addition. | would be happy to show you the proposed pians, and we hope for your
signature of support to present to council during our variance request.

Sincerely,

Rob and Tor Anderson

I/We, '\//j’ﬂ/:’ﬁ ’72;%- of i3/G Czﬁ’é/é,o( é&/"‘ X,

have been given the opportunity to see the renovation plans of 1310 Green Bay Rd, West Kelowna, and
am/are in support of this renovation in our neighborhood.

Signed

ames firne (/P
Date: Mff;—f Z—;‘Z:’i( éﬂ.{f/ Date:

Print Name:




April 27, 2018
Re: 1310 Green Bay Rd
To our neighbors in Green Bay,

As many of you are aware, we have applied to the City of West Kelowna to do a renovation/addition to
our house. Our current 1970°s house is in need of a facelift. Current bylaws call for a variance
exemption whenever a house is within the 15 meter setback of the high water mark or the floor is below
the minimum construction level of 343.66 meters for flood plain protection. As our house was built
almost 5 decades ago when these current bylaws did not exist, we have to apply for an exception and
get approval from City Council to do our planned renovation/addition.

Our renovation will consist of adding a double car garage on the street side of our house, and then
making the single story of our house into two stories to be consistent and up to date with most of the
other houses in our beautiful neighborhood.

The footprint of our house within the 15meter setback of the lake is NOT changing. We will be asking
the city to grandfather our existing house and floor level, and allow us to proceed with our new garage
and 2™ floor addition. | would be happy to show you the proposed pians, and we hope for your
signature of support to present to council during our variance request.

Sinc

Rob and Tor Anderson

we,_ ¥ 3@)@1&’4\.&& ot_ 3630 Wik LD ST Keund

have been given the opportunity to see the renovation plans of 1310 Green Bay Rd, West Kelowna, and
am/are in support of this renovation in our neighborhood.

Signe Signed

Print Name; {fwﬂ (B-J(,é[nd\
Date: 4/4}1// 3'// 2( Date:

Print Name:




April 27, 2018
Re: 1310 Green Bay Rd
To our neighbors in Green Bay,

As many of you are aware, we have applied to the City of West Kelowna to do a renovation/addition to
our house. Our current 1970’s house is in need of a facelift. Current bylaws call for a variance
exemption whenever a house is within the 15 meter setback of the high water mark or the floor is below
the minimum construction level of 343.66 meters for flood plain protection. As our house was built
almost 5 decades ago when these current bylaws did not exist, we have to apply for an exception and
get approval from City Council to do our planned renovation/addition.

Qur renovation will consist of adding a double car garage on the street side of our house, and then
making the single story of our house into two stories to be consistent and up to date with most of the
other houses in our beautifuf neighborhood.

The footprint of our house within the 15meter setback of the fake is NOT changing. We will be asking
the city to grandfather our existing house and fioor level, and allow us to proceed with our new garage
and 2™ floor addition. | would be happy to show you the proposed plans, and we hope for your
signature of support to present to council during our variance request.

Sincere|

Rob and Tor Anderson

oS Tl v [BRE Cren i

have been given the o{portunity to see the renovation plans of 1310 Green Bay Rd, West Kelowna, and /’//f
am/are in support of this renovation in our neighborhood. /f%"’/fz’i

Signed Signed

Print Name: Print Name:

Date: %M ?(5//5/ Date;




April 27, 2018
Re:1310 Green Bay Rd
To our neighbors in Green Bay,

As many of you are aware, we have applied to the City of West Kelowna to do a renovation/addition to
our house. Our current 1970's house is in need of a faceiift. Current bylaws call for a variance
exemption whenever a house is within the 15 meter setback of the high water mark or the floor is below
the minimum construction level of 343.66 meters for flood plain protection, As our house was built
almost 5 decades ago when these current bylaws did not exist, we have to apply for an exception and
get approval from City Council to do our planned renovation/addition.

Qur renovation will consist of adding a double car garage on the street side of our house, and then
making the single story of our house into two stories to be consistent and up to date with most of the
other houses in our beautiful neighborhood.

The footprint of our house within the 15meter sethack of the lake is NOT changing. We will be asking
the city to grandfather our existing house and floor level, and aliow us to proceed with our new garage
and 2™ floor addition. | would be happy to show you the proposed ptans, and we hope for your
signature of support to present to council during our variance request.

Sinc

Rob and Tor Anderson
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have been given the opportunity to see the renovation plans of 1310 Green Bay Rd, West Kelowna, and
am/are in suppart of this renovation in our neighborhaod.

Sgned ssn_|

Print Name:_.— T 4/ Bk (5 i2 0 HiSeid Print Name_SANDRA L. Vi Ug o iST
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April 27, 2018
Re: 1310 Green Bay Rd
To our neighbors in Green Bay,

As many of you are aware, we have appfied to the City of West Kelowna to do a renovation/addition to
our house. Qur current 1970's house is in need of a facelift. Current bylaws call for a variance
exemption whenever a house is within the 15 meter setback of the high water mark or the floor is below
the minimum construction level of 343.66 meters for flood plain protection. As our house was built
almost 5 decades ago when these current bylaws did not exist, we have to apply for an exception and
get approval from City Council to do our planned renovation/addition.

Our renovation will consist of adding a double car garage on the street side of our house, and then
making the single story of our house into two stories to be consistent and up to date with most of the
other houses in our beautiful neighborhood.

The footprint of our house within the 15meter setback of the lake is NOT changing. We will be asking
the city to grandfather our existing house and floor level, and allow us to proceed with our new garage
and 2™ floor addition. ! would be happy to show you the proposed plans, and we hope for your
signature of support to present to council during our variance request.

Sincerel

Rob and Tor Anderson

itwe, (Beo i'ru_.- :Fr'!"’z-h'@ of_ 3585 Wiig RJ
have been given the opportunity to see the renovation plans of 1310 Green Bay Rd‘ﬂkest Kelowna, and
am/are in support of this renovation in our neighborhood.

Signed Signed

Print Name: L Print Name:
—— - 1. . »

Date: 323 K5 W t\S} Rbk Date:
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April 27, 2018
Re: 1310 Green Bay Rd
To our neighbors in Green Bay,

As many of you are aware, we have applied to the City of West Kelowna to do a renovation/addition to
our house. OQur current 1970’s house is in need of a facelift. Current bylaws call for a variance
exemption whenever a house is within the 15 meter sethback of the high water mark or the floor is below
the minimum construction level of 343.66 meters for flood plain protection. As our house was built
almost 5 decades ago when these current bylaws did not exist, we have to apply for an exception and
get approval from City Council to do our planned rencvation/addition.

Our renovation will consist of adding a double car garage on the street side of our house, and then
making the single story of our house into two stories to be consistent and up to date with most of the
other houses in our beautiful neighborhood.

The footprint of our house within the 15meter setback of the lake is NOT changing. We will be asking
the city to grandfather our existing house and fioor level, and allow us to proceed with our new garage
and 2™ floor addition. | would be happy to show you the proposed plans, and we hope for your
signature of support to present to council during our variance request.

Sincerel

Rob and Tor Anderson

P - ) " .' _/ B
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have been given the opportunity to see the renovation plans of 1310 Green Bay Rd, West Kelowna, and
am/are in suppart of this renovation in our neighborhood.

Print Name: K,m ,S"zabm{(' Print Name: 14
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April 27, 2018
Re: 1310 Green Bay Rd
To our neighbors in Green Bay,

As many of you are aware, we have applied to the City of West Kelowna to do a renovation/addition to
our house. Our current 1970's house is in need of a facelift. Current bylaws call for a variance
exemption whenever a house is within the 15 meter setback of the high water mark or the floor is below
the minimum construction level of 343.66 meters for flood plain protection. As our house was buit
almost 5 decades ago when these current bylaws did not exist, we have to apply for an exception and
get approval from City Counci! to do our planned renovation/addition.

Our renovation will consist of adding a double car garage on the street side of our house, and then
making the single story of our house into two stories to be consistent and up to date with most of the
other houses in our beautiful neighborhood.

The footprint of our house within the 15meter setback of the lake is NOT changing. We will be asking
the city to grandfather our existing house and floor level, and allow us to proceed with our new garage
and 2" floor addition. | would be happy to show you the proposed plans, and we hope for your
signature of support to present to council during our variance request.

Sincerel

Rob and Tor Anderson

I/We, @ﬂ; ; +7.uc'fu /Li(cf-lLfWKDf 35/7 LL/H"'-} i’é'J

have been given the opportunity to see the renovatlon plans of 1310 Green Bay Rd, West Kek{\.\rna and
am/are in support of this renovation in our neighborhood

Signedrl.
U/k PrintName /,74/"” - ‘7’/‘7 "’/('
“ Date: ;4’0:/!‘;' / ?7/3"’

Print Name: mm
Date: /tﬁi/ 2’? )‘O/




April 27, 2018
Re: 1310 Green Bay Rd
To our neighbors in Green Bay,

As many of you are aware, we have applied to the City of West Kelowna to do a renovation/addition to
our house. Our current 1970’s house is in need of a facelift. Current bylaws call for a variance
exemption whenever a house is within the 15 meter setback of the high water mark or the floor is below
the minimum construction leve! of 343.66 meters for flood pfain protection. As our house was built
almost 5 decades ago when these current bylaws did not exist, we have to apply for an exception and
get approval from City Council to do our planned renovation/addition.

Our renovation will consist of adding a double car garage on the street side of our house, and then
making the single story of our house into two stories to be consistent and up to date with most of the

other houses in our beautiful neighborhood.

The footprint of our house within the 15meter setback of the lake is NOT changing. We will be asking
the city to grandfather our existing house and floor level, and allow us to proceed with our new garage
and 2™ fioor addition. | would be happy to show you the proposed plans, and we hope for your
signature of support to present to council during our variance request.

Sincerely,

Rob and Tor Anderson

swe, IJAGLE + Rosnii€ [ene g 3SF( w6 gy

have been given the opportunity to see the renovation plans of 1310 Green Bay Rd, West Kelowna, and
amy/are in support of this renovation in our neighborhood.

Signed

Print Name:_{({ AYale V| ) Print Name:

Date: 2‘7? ﬁﬂé’ ?C'i?) Date:




April 27, 2018
Re: 1310 Green Bay Rd
To our neighbors in Green Bay,

As many of you are aware, we have applied to the City of West Kelowna to do a renovation/addition to
our house. Our current 1970%'s house is in need of a facelift. Current bylaws call for a variance
exemption whenever a house is within the 15 meter setback of the high water mark or the floor is below
the minimum construction level of 343.66 meters for flood plain protection, As our house was built
almost 5 decades ago when these current bylaws did not exist, we have to apply for an exception and
get approval from City Council to do our planned renovation/addition.

Our renovation will consist of adding a double car garage on the street side of our house, and then
making the single story of our house into two stories to be consistent and up to date with most of the
other houses in our beautiful neighborhood.

The footprint of our house within the 15meter setback of the |ake is NOT changing. We will be asking
the city to grandfather our existing house and floor level, and allow us to proceed with our new garage
and 2" floor addition. | would be happy to show you the proposed plans, and we hope for your
signature of support to present to councit during our variance request.

Sincerei

Rob and Tor Anderson

I/ We, /ff"jof.’f'(f v’—/&/?/}'éor é«*x/f of__{’ééé // f’t?/ea/

have been given the opportunity to see the renovation plans of 1310 Green Bay Rd«V(lest Ketowna, and
am/are in support of this renovation in our neighborhood.

Sngne- Signeq
Print Name Print Name%// 7;47 M
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April 27, 2018
Re: 1310 Green Bay Rd
To our neighbors in Green Bay,

As many of you are aware, we have applied to the City of West Kelowna to do a renovation/addition to
our house. Our current 1970’s house is in need of a facelift. Current bylaws call for a variance
exemption whenever a house is within the 15 meter setback of the high water mark or the floor is below
the minimum construction level of 343.66 meters for flood plain protection. As our house was buift
almost 5 decades ago when these current bylaws did not exist, we have to apply for an exception and
get approval from City Councii to do our planned renovation/addition.

Our renovation will consist of adding a double car garage on the street side of our house, and then
making the single story of our house into two stories to be consistent and up to date with most of the
other houses in our beautiful neighborhood.

The footprint of our house within the 1Smeter setback of the lake is NOT changing. We will be asking
the city to grandfather our existing house and floor level, and allow us to proceed with our new garage
and 2" floor addition. | would be happy to show you the proposed ptans, and we hope for your
signature of support to present to council during our variance request.

Sincere

Rob and Tor Anderson
Do rorA4
I/We, Q’fﬂ;ﬁ? * /34 e of 3S5S7TS Wit Ro

have been given the opportunity to see the renovation plans of 1310 Green Bay Rd, West Kelowna, and
am/are in support of this renovation in our neighborhood.

Signe Signed
Print Name: AX) ot ) L, ', “'7.‘&)«6
Date: ﬁuc— (= 7 //f Date: 09[’/2—?//{)

Print Nam




April 27, 2018
Re: 1310 Green Bay Rd

To our neighbors in Green Bay,

As many of you are aware, we have applied to the City of West Kelowna to do a renovation/addition to
our house, Our current 1970's house is in need of a facellft. Current bylaws call for a variance
exemption whenever a house is within the 15 meter setback of the high water mark or the floor is below
the minimum construction tevel of 343.66 meters for flood plain protection. As our house was built
almost 5 decades ago when these current bylaws did not exist, we have to apply for an exception and
get approval from City Council to do our planned renovation/addition.

Our renovation will consist of adding a double car garage on the street side of aur house, and then
making the single story of our house into two stories to be consistent and up to date with most of the
other houses in our beautiful neighborhood.

The footprint of our house within the 15meter setback of the lake is NOT changing. We will be asking
the city to grandfather our existing house and fioor level, and allow us to proceed with our new garage
and 2™ floor addition. ! would be happy to show you the proposed plans, and we hope for your
signature of support to present to council during our variance request.

Sincerely,

Rob and Tor Anderson

i/We, of 5CAD L, f)nbp&

have been given the opportunity’to see the renovation pfans of 13 10 Green Bay Rd, West Kelowna,

am/are in support of this renovation in our neighborhood.

Signed

Print Name: %\bt\) &‘Zb
Date: Q‘%’ /l F /f)

Signed

Print Name:
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April 27, 2018
Re: 1310 Green Bay Rd
To our neighbors in Green Bay,

As many of you are aware, we have applied to the City of West Kelowna to do a renovation/addition to
our house. Our current 1970’s house is in need of a facelift. Current bylaws call for a variance
exemption whenever a house is within the 15 meter setback of the high water mark or the floor is below
the minimum construction fevel of 343.66 meters for flood plain protection. As our house was built
almost 5 decades ago when these current bylaws did not exist, we have to apply for an exception and
get approval from City Council to do our planned renovation/addition.

Our renovation will consist of adding a double car garage on the street side of our house, and then
making the single story of our house into two stories to be consistent and up to date with most of the
other houses fn our beautiful neighborhood.

The footprint of our house within the 15meter setback of the lake is NOT changing. We will be asking
the city to grandfather our existing house and floor level, and allow us to proceed with our new garage
and 2™ floor addition. | would be happy to show you the proposed plans, and we hope for your
signature of support to present to council during our variance request.

Since

Rob and Tor Anderson

1/We, ﬂ:m,\ » LN Plocxriso d62Y il Aa.
have been given the opportunity to see the renovation plans of 1310 Green Bay Rd, West Kelowna, and
am/are in support of this renovation in our neighborhood.

Signed Signed

Print Name: P&sﬁ\ Elg XHRS Print Name:

Date: APQ\\L’ 2'9/’ 'Y Date:




April 27, 2018
Re: 1310 Green Bay Rd

To our neighbors in Green Bay,

As many of you are aware, we have applied to the City of West Kelowna to do a renovation/addition to
our house. Our current 1970's house is in need of a facelift. Current bylaws call for a variance
exemption whenever a house is within the 15 meter setback of the high water mark or the floor is below
the minirmum construction level of 343.66 meters for flood plain protection. As our house was buiit
almost 5 decades ago when these current bylaws did not exist, we have to apply for an exception and
get approval from City Councii to do our planned renovation/addition.

Our renovation will consist of adding a double car garage on the street side of our house, and then
making the single story of our house into two stories to be consistent and up to date with most of the

other houses in our beautiful neighborhood.

The footprint of our house within the 15meter setback of the lake is NOT changing. We will be asking
the city to grandfather our existing house and floor level, and allow us to proceed with our new garage
and 2™ fioor addition. | would be happy to show you the proposed plans, and we hope for your
signature of support to present to council during our variance request.

Sincerel

Rob
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have been given the opportunity to see the rencvation plans of 1310 Green Bay Rd, West Kelowna, and

arn/are in support of this renovation in our neighborhood.

Sigmd— Signed_
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April 27, 2018
Re: 1310 Green Bay Rd

To our neighbors in Green Bay,

As many of you are aware, we have applied to the City of West Kelowna to do a renovation/addition to
our house. Our current 1970’s house is in need of a facelift. Current bylaws call for a variance
exemption whenever a house is within the 15 meter setback of the high water mark or the fioor is below
the minimum construction level of 343.66 meters for fiood plain protection. As our house was built
almost 5 decades ago when these current bylaws did not exist, we have to apply for an exception and
get approval from City Council 1o do our planned renovation/addition.

Our renovation will consist of adding a double car garage on the street side of our house, and then
making the single story of our house into two stories to be consistent and up to date with most of the
other houses in our beautiful neighborhood.

The footprint of our house within the 15meter setback of the lake is NOT changing. We will be asking
the city to grandfather our existing house and floor level, and allow us to proceed with our new garage
and 2™ floor addition. | would be happy to show you the proposed plans, and we hope for your
signature of support to present to council during our variance request.

Sincerely,

Rob and Tor Anderson
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have been given the opportunity to see the renovation plans of 1310 Green Bay Rd, West Kelowna, and
am/are in support of this renovation in our neighborhood.

Signed

Signed
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Aprii 27, 2018
Re: 1310 Green Bay Rd
To our neighbors in Green Bay,

As many of you are aware, we have applied to the City of West Kelowna to do a renovation/addition to
our house. Our current 1970’s house is in need of a facelift. Current bylaws call for a variance
exemption whenever a house is within the 15 meter setback of the high water mark or the floor is below
the minimum construction level of 343.66 meters for flood plain protection. As our house was built
almost 5 decades ago when these current bylaws did not exist, we have to appiy for an exception and
get approval from City Counci! to do our planned renovation/addition.

Our renovation will consist of adding a double car garage on the street side of our house, and then
making the single story of our house into two stories to be consistent and up to date with most of the
other houses in our beautiful neighborhood.

The footprint of our house within the 15meter setback of the fake is NOT changing. We will be asking
the city to grandfather our existing house and floor tevel, and allow us to proceed with our new garage
and 2™ floor addition. | would be happy to show you the proposed plans, and we hope for your
signature of support to present to council during our variance reguest.

Sinc

Rob and Tor Anderson
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have been given the opportunity to see the renovation plans of 1310 Green Bay Rd, West Kelowna, and

ort of this renovation in our neighborhood.

am/are in su

Signed Signed
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April 27, 2018
Re: 1310 Green Bay Rd
To our neighbors in Green Bay,

As many of you are aware, we have applied to the City of West Kelowna to do a renovation/addition to
our house, Our current 1970's house is in need of a facelift. Current bylaws call for a variance
exemption whenever a house is within the 15 meter setback of the high water mark or the fioor is below
the minimum construction level of 343.66 meters for flood plain protection. As our house was buiit
almost 5 decades ago when these current bylaws did not exist, we have to apply for an exception and
get approvai from City Council to do our planned renovation/addition.

Our renovation will consist of adding a double car garage on the street side of our house, and then
making the single story of our house into two stories to be consistent and up to date with most of the

other houses in our beautiful neighborhood.

The footprint of our house within the 15meter setback of the fake is NOT changing. We will be asking
the city to grandfather our existing house and floor level, and allow us to proceed with our new garage
and 2" floor addition. | would be happy to show you the proposed plans, and we hope for your
signature of support to present to council during our variance request.

Sincerely,

Rob and Tor Anderson
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have been given the opportunity to see the renovation plans of 1310 Green Bay Rd, West Kelowna, and
am/are in support of this renavation in cur neighborhood.
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Aprit 27, 2018
Re: 1310 Green Bay Rd

To our neighbors in Green Bay,

As many of you are aware, we have applied to the City of West Kelowna to do a renovation/addition to
our house. Our current 1970's house is in need of a facelift. Current bylaws call for a variance
exemption whenever a house is within the 15 meter setback of the high water mark or the floor is befow
the minimum construction level of 343.66 meters for flood plain protection. As our house was built
almost 5 decades égo when these current bylaws did not exist, we have to apply for an exception and
get approval from City Council to do our planned renovation/addition.

Our renovation will consist of adding a double car garage on the street side of our house, and then
making the single story of our house into two stories to be consistent and up to date with most of the
other houses in our beautiful neighborhood.

The footprint of our house within the 15meter setback of the take is NOT changing. We will be asking
the city to grandfather our existing house and floor level, and allow us to proceed with our new garage
and 2™ floor addition. | would be happy to show you the proposed plans, and we hope for your
signature of support to present to council during our variance request.

Sincerel

Rob and Tor Anderson
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I/we,
have been given the opportunity to see the renovation plans of 1310 Green Bay Rd, West Kelowna, and
ort of this renovation in our neighborhood.

am/are.in sy
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April 27, 2018
Re: 1310 Green Bay Rd
To our neighbaors in Green Bay,

As many of you are aware, we have applied to the City of West Kelowna to do a renovation/addition to
our house. Our current 1970’s house is in need of a facelift. Current bylaws call for a variance
exemption whenever a house is within the 15 meter setback of the high water mark or the floor is below
the minimum construction level of 343.66 meters for flood plain protection. As our house was built
almost 5 decades ago when these current bylaws did not exist, we have to apply for an exception and
get approval from City Council to do our pianned renovation/addition.

Our renovation will consist of adding a double car garage on the street side of our house, and then
making the single story of our house into two stories to be consistent and up to date with most of the
other houses in our heautifui neighborhood.

The footprint of our house within the 15meter setback of the lake is NOT changing. We will be asking
the city to grandfather our existing house and floor level, and aliow us to proceed with our new garage
and 2™ floor addition. |1 would be happy to show you the proposed plans, and we hope for your
signature of support to present to council during our variance request.

Sincer

Rob and Tor Anderson
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have been given the opportunity to see the renovation plans of 1310 Green Bay Rd, West Kelowna, and
am/are in support of this renovation in our neighborhood.

Signed—
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April 27, 2018
Re: 1310 Green Bay Rd
To our neighbors in Green Bay,

As many of you are aware, we have applied to the City of West Kelowna to do a renovation/addition to
our house. Our current 1970's house is in need of a facelift. Current bylaws cali for a variance
exemption whenever a house is within the 15 meter setback of the high water mark or the floor is below
the minimum construction level of 343.66 meters for flood plain protection. As our house was buiit
almost 5 decades ago when these current bylaws did not exist, we have to apply for an exception and
get approval from City Council to do our planned renovation/addition.

Our renovation will consist of adding a double car garage on the street side of our house, and then
making the single story of our house into two stories to be consistent and up to date with most of the
other houses in our beautiful neighborhood.

The footprint of our house within the 15meter setback of the lake is NOT changing. We will be asking
the city to grandfather our existing house and floor level, and allow us to proceed with our new garage
and 2™ floor addition. | would be happy to show you the proposed plans, and we hope for your
signature of support to present to council during our variance request.

Sincerely

Rob and Tor Anderson
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have been given the opportunity to see the renovation plans of 1310 Green Bay Rd, West Kelowna, and
am/are in support of this renovation in our neighborhood.
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Aprit 27, 2018
Re: 1310 Green Bay Rd
To our neighbors in Green Bay,

As many of you are aware, we have applied to the City of West Kelowna to do a renovation/additian to
our house. Our current 1970's house is in need of a facelift. Current bylaws calf for a variance
exemption whenever a house is within the 15 meter setback of the high water mark or the floor is below
the minimum construction fevel of 343.66 meters for flood plain protection. As our house was built
almost 5 decades ago when these current bylaws did not exist, we have to apply for an exception and
get approval from City Council to do our planned renavation/addition.

Our renovation will consist of adding a double car garage on the street side of our house, and then
making the single story of our house into two stories to be consistent and up to date with most of the

other houses in our beautiful neighborhood.

The footprint of our house within the 15meter setback of the lake is NOT changing. We will be asking
the city to grandfather our existing house and floor level, and allow us to proceed with our new garage
and 2™ floor addition. | would be happy to show you the proposed plans, and we hope for your
signature of support to present to council during our variance request.

Sincere}

Rob and Tor Anderson
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have been given the opportunity to see the renovation plans of 1310 Green Bay Rd, West Kelowna, and
am/are in support of this renovation in our neighborhood.

Signed Signe
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April 27, 2018
Re: 1310 Green Bay Rd
To our neighbors in Green Bay,

As many of you are aware, we have applied to the City of West Kelowna to do a renovation/addition to
our house, Qur current 1970’s house is in need of a facelift. Current bylaws call for a variance ‘
exemption whenever a house is within the 15 meter setback of the high water mark or the floor is below
the minimum censtruction level of 343.66 meters for flood plain protection. As our house was built
almost 5 decades ago when these current bylaws did not exist, we have to apply for an exception and
get approval from City Council to do our planned renovation/addition.

Our renovation will consist of adding a double car garage on the street side of our house, and then
making the single story of our house into two stories to be consistent and up to date with most of the
other houses in our beautiful neighborhood.

The footprint of our house within the 15meter setback of the lake is NOT changing. We will be asking
the city to grandfather our existing house and floor level, and allow us to proceed with our new garage
and 2™ floor addition. | would be happy to show you the proposed plans, and we hope for your
signature of support to present to councii during our variance request.

Sincerely,

Rob and Tor Anderson
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have been given the opportunity to see the renovation plans of 1310 Green Bay Rd, West Kelowna, and
am/are in support of this renovation in our neighborhood.
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April 27, 2018
Re: 1310 Green Bay Rd
To our neighbors in Green Bay,

As many of you are aware, we have applied to the City of West Kelowna to do a renovation/addition to
our house. Our current 1970's house is in need of a facelift. Current bylaws call for a variance
exemption whenever a house is within the 15 meter setback of the high water mark or the fioor is below
the minimum construction level of 343.66 meters for flood plain protection. As our house was built
almost 5 decades ago when these current bylaws did not exist, we have to apply for an exception and
get approval from City Council to do our planned renovation/addition.

Our renovation will consist of adding @ double car garage on the street side of aur house, and then
making the single story of our house into two stories to be consistent and up to date with most of the
other houses in our beautiful neighborhood.

The footprint of our house within the 15meter setback of the lake is NOT changing. We will be asking
the city to grandfather our existing house and floor level, and allow us to proceed with our new garage
and 2" floor addition. { would be happy to show you the proposed plans, and we hope for your
signature of support to present to council during our variance request.

Sincere!

Rob and Tor Anderson
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have been g'tven:"che opportunity to see the renovation plans of 1310 Green Bay Rd, West Kelowna, and
am/are in support of this renovation in our neighborhood.
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Aprit 27, 2018
Re: 1310 Green Bay Rd

To our neighbors in Green Bay,

As many of you are aware, we have applied to the City of West Kelowna to do a renovation/addition to
our house. Our current 1970’s house is in need of a facelift. Current bylaws call for a variance
exemption whenever a house is within the 15 meter setback of the high water mark or the floor is below
the minimum construction level of 343.66 meters for flood plain protection. As our house was buiit
almost 5 decades ago when these current bylaws did not exist, we have to apply for an exception and
get approval from City Council to do our planned renovation/addition.

Our renovation witl consist of adding a double car garage on the street side of our house, and then
making the single story of our house into two stories to be consistent and up to date with most of the
other houses in our heautifui neighborhood.

The footprint of our house within the 15meter setback of the lake is NOT changing. We will be asking
the city to grandfather our existing house and floor level, and allow us to proceed with our new garage
and 2™ floor addition. | would be happy to show you the proposed plans, and we hope for your
signature of support to present to councH during our variance request.

Sincer

Rob and Tor Anderson

I/We, ... ey of _Z3 o ambede AN
have been given the opportunity to see the renovation plans of 1310 Green Bay Rd, West Kelowna, and
am/are in support of this renovation in our neighborhood.

Signed Signed
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April 27, 2018
Re: 1310 Green Bay Rd
To our neighbors in Green Bay,

As many of you are aware, we have applied to the City of West Kelowna to do a renovation/addition to
our house. Our current 1970's house is in need of a facelift. Current bylaws call for a variance
exemption whenever a house is within the 15 meter sethack of the high water mark or the floor is below
the minimum construction level of 343.66 meters for flood plain protection. As our house was built
aimost 5 decades ago when these current bylaws did not exist, we have to apply for an exception and
get approval from City Council to do our planned renovation/addition.

Our renovation will consist of adding a double car garage on the street side of our house, and then
making the single story of our house into two stories to be consistent and up to date with most of the
other houses in our beautiful neighborhood.

The footprint of our house within the 15meter setback of the lake is NOT changing. We will be asking
the city to grandfather our existing house and floor level, and allow us to proceed with our new garage
and 2" fioor addition. | would be happy to show you the proposed plans, and we hope for your
signature of support to present to councit during our variance request.

Sinc

Rob and Tor Anderson
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have been given the opportunity to see the renovation plans of 1310 Green Bay Rd, West Kelowna, and
am/are in support of this renovation in our neighborhood.
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April 27,2018
Re: 1310 Green Bay Rd
To our neighbors in Green Bay,

As many of you are aware, we have applied to the City of West Kelowna to do a renovation/addition to
our house. Our current 1970's house is in need of a facelift. Current bylaws cail for a variance
exemption whenever a house is within the 15 meter setback of the high water mark or the floor is below
the minimum construction level of 343.66 meters for flood plain protection. As our house was built
almost 5 decades ago when these current bylaws did not exist, we have to apply for an exception and
get approva!l fram City Council to do our planned renovation/addition,

Qur renovation will consist of adding a double car garage on the street side of our house, and then
making the single story of our house into two stories to be consistent and up to date with most of the
other houses in our beautiful neighborhood.

The footprint of our house within the 15meter setback of the lake is NOT changing. We will be asking
the city to grandfather our existing house and fioor level, and allow us to proceed with our new garage
and 2™ floor addition. | would be happy to show you the proposed plans, and we hope for your
signature of support to present to council during our variance reguest.

Since

Rob and Tor Anderson
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have been given the opportunity to see the renavation plans of 1310 Green Bay Rd, West Kelowna, and
am/are in support of this renovation in our neighbarhood.
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April 27, 2018
Re: 1310 Green Bay Rd
To our neighbors in Green Bay,

As many of you are aware, we have applied to the City of West Kelowna to do a renovation/addition to
our house. Our current 1970’s house is in need of a facelift. Current byiaws call for a variance
exemption whenever a house Is within the 15 meter setback of the high water mark or the floor is below
the minimum construction leve!l of 343.66 meters for flood plain protection. As our house was built
almost 5 decades ago when these current bylaws did not exist, we have to apply for an exception and
get approval from City Council to do our planned renovation/addition.

Qur renovation will consist of adding a double car garage on the street side of our house, and then
making the single story of our house into two stories to be consistent and up to date with most of the
other houses in our beautiful neighborhood.

The footprint of our house within the 15meter setback of the lake is NOT changing, We will be asking
the city to grandfather our existing house and fioor level, and allow us to proceed with our new garage
and 2™ floor addition. | would be happy to show you the proposed plans, and we hope for your
signature of support to present te council during our variance request,

Sincerely,

Rob and Tor Anderson
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have been given the opportunity to see the renovation plans of 1310 Green Bay Rd, West Kelowna, and
am/are in support of this renovation in our neighborhood.
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